
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

R1 19 Sep 2023 | Swan Hill | Ultima Hotel Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 53282
	 2	 724963
	 3	 4
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 424472
	 7	 2633
	 8	 08
	 9	 254676
	10	

FIRST TO MARS
FROWNED
GIGATON
GOLDEN PIERRO
TI TREE LAD
ADLERIAN
ARABIAN MELODY
AWESOME ANT
MEE TWO
MISS DARTMOUTH

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

5
9
1
3
6
4
10
2
7
8

W GORDON
MS M LLOYD
W EGAN
MS W COSTIN
MS T HOPE
H COFFEY
MS L MEECH
C NEWITT
D BATES
J FRY

P PAYNE
N HOBSON
B BRISBOURNE
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
M FREEDMAN
B, W & J HAYES
MAHER/EUSTACE
O OSBORNE
A BOBBIN
B, W & J HAYES

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
4

G
G
H
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-2-1
	13-�0�-3-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$12,825
$19,640
$1,875
$0
$0
$16,895
$14,160
$1,350
$8,640
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FIRST TO MARS Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$12,825
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Humorous Bet J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 06Jun23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 58	 $5	 Divazou	 1:06.23	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $6	 Suppose I Do	 0:58.73	 (22.25)	 12	 11	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
2 of 12	 30Jun23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $3.4	 Naval Academy	 0:58.60	 (22.80)	 8	 7	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 09Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Lacemaker	 1:05.10	 (22.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
2 of 12	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.6	 She’s Ternacious	 1:10.73	 (23.23)	 10	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 FROWNED Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$19,640
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Long Face Grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R E Hobson, R T Hobson & A P Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $21	 Bye Bye Betty	 0:58.98	 (23.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 24Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $31	 Trust Account	 0:58.19	 (22.44)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 06May23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Beattie	 58	 $31	 Sutadamu	 1:11.18	 (23.31)	 7	 8	 ....10¼............................No show
6 of 12	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $18	 Verbosity	 0:58.70	 (22.75)	 6	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $61	 Xtramagic	 1:06.74	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.....................Eased 800m

3 GIGATON Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,875
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Selenus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Sep22	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Williams	 57	 $*2.7	 Algendy	 1:28.28	 (25.17)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 31Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Tuvalu	 1:14.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 07Aug23	 CTR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 ---	 $--	 Magical Land	 1:13.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 16Aug23	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 ---	 $--	 Kool Kat	 0:54.32	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 12Sep23	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Triumphantly	 0:46.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

4 GOLDEN PIERRO Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Bullion Mansion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T N T Thoroughbred No. 6 (Mgr: A Pilimon), J A Simpson, Mrs R Simpson, G Bacon, Mrs J M Bacon, D Barba, H B Brooks, A H Collins, J Shi, A R Galbraith, Ms I Roos, R S Canceri, 
Mrs J A Canceri & D M Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 20Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Pungo	 0:55.36	 (23.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 10Oct22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 California Press	 1:05.74	 (23.08)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 990	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 ---	 $--	 Lottaroc	 1:00.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

5 TI TREE LAD Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Gemmas Joy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Rutledge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 23Aug23	 STW	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms T Hope	 ---	 $--	 Born To Shine	 0:50.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 ---	 $--	 Archo Nacho	 0:46.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial

6 ADLERIAN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$16,895
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: The Link J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Molinaro, Ms A Molinaro, S R Thompson, Mrs V M Thompson, Ms J A Evans, S A Mackinnon, M G Robertson, Miss S Molinaro & J Molinaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 56	 $7	 White Bear	 1:12.10	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 03Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $7.5	 Kipyegon	 1:25.51	 (24.26)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 18Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 56	 $11	 Touch Of Navy	 1:21.38	 (23.60)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 04Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 1118	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 57	 $7.5	 Ventoso	 1:05.68	 (23.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 9½..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $8	 Celestial Storm	 1:10.98	 (25.03)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

7 ARABIAN MELODY Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$14,160
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Classic Music J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Bbt Classic Music (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), M J Shaw, T J Glode, D Barwell, G J Church, Mrs T L Cooke, G T Meuleman, P J Randles, Mrs L 
Spence, Dr S G Walsh, S G Fuller, L Walter & R G Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 27Feb22	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 57	 $8.5	 Venetian Lass	 1:05.34	 (22.80)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 14Mar22	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 56	 $9.5	 Bistro	 1:01.49	 (22.45)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼..................Raced greenly
3 of 13	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Nay Hay Hay	 1:07.49	 (24.28)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾..............................Hung in
3 of 11	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $10	 Loved Up Lawyer	 1:06.45	 (24.20)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

8 AWESOME ANT Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Aunty Nova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	01Nov22	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $51	 Campaspe Run	 1:01.65	 (24.13)	 9	 8	 ...... 19.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 56	 $81	 Precast	 0:59.03	 (23.71)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 12Sep23	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Kingzan	 0:45.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial

9 MEE TWO Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,640
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Mai Thai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W A Gee, J F Gee, R R Hahn & Mrs P Gee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 21Feb23	 STW	 turf	 1307	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 57	 $15	 Little Schnitty	 1:19.45	 (24.03)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.................. Laid out 200m
4 of 12	 11Mar23	 EDE	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Opperman	 57	 $9.5	 Perpetual Grace	 1:29.09	 (24.44)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 25Mar23	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $14	 Double Rock	 1:17.82	 (23.93)	 3	 5	 ....10¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $31	 Bold Julius	 1:11.25	 (23.36)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $21	 This City	 1:26.71	 (23.23)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

10 MISS DARTMOUTH Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Hugandakiss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kheir, V Kheir, R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), J A O’Neill, Dr O K Chan, D Edmonds, P M Gangemi, M Manov, B D Nettlefold, A K Racing (Mgr: Ms K L Solomon), M K 
Vilcins, D I Hollyman, B C Carty, S A Lewin, G J Skien, D Lee, S A Leal & J Quinl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

R2 19 Sep 2023 | Swan Hill | Footts Swan Hill Demo. Grp Mdn
Distance: 975m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 35223
	 2	
	 3	 5242
	 4	 0
	 5	 372850
	 6	 3660
	 7	
	 8	 924
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

HOOFS DON’T LIE
DREAM REALITY
KIKUSUI
LAST APPLE
LOVELY LLAMA
THREE GRAND
CLEVER ILLUSION
PRINCE OF FIRE
REBEL RAFA
BOMBISCUIT
PETITE VIEILLE
SAMANTH

59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
55
55
55

4
15
11
7
2
5
16
10
8
17
14
3

H COFFEY
MS L MEECH
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  4 

MS M LLOYD
W EGAN
J FRY
SCRATCHED
B MC DOUGALL
J KEATING
--
--
C NEWITT

B, W & J HAYES
MAHER/EUSTACE
T DABERNIG
N HOBSON
O OSBORNE
M RAYMOND
D BOURNE
T DABERNIG
KEITH RAWILLER
M RAYMOND
M RAYMOND
B HEARPS

4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-2-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$37,350
$0
$11,415
$0
$11,435
$4,710
$0
$11,205
$0
$0
$0
$0

	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 9
	14	 00
	15	 36768
	16	 476796
	17	 000076

CRAZY SHERIFF
BANANA SPLIT
KINGZAN
WESTMINSTER ABBE
LEICA ROCK

57.5
57.5
59.5
59.5
59.5

12
6
9
1
13

R BEATTIE
NEIL FARLEY
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
S CLARKE  1.5 

N HOBSON
T G WILLIAMS
S CUNNINGHAM
S CUNNINGHAM
JOHN MARKOVIC

4
5
7
7
8

M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-0-0

$675
$675
$3,390
$8,825
$12,817

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 HOOFS DON’T LIE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$37,350
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Keltara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Snippets Racing No.5, J Weir, J Augustine, P Armstrong, Cockatoo Racing, Dorrington Farm, Dalmatia Racing, J Harris, Mar10 Racing, S Pickworth, D Wickham, D & Mrs F Youngs, M 
Vogel, B Lyons-Lee, S Rowan, N Walter, C F Hutchison, B F B Racing, Daring To Dr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 25Jun22	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 55.5	 $26	 Invincible Sage	 1:06.46	 (24.33)	 4	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 16Jul22	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 55.5	 $8	 Giga Kick	 0:58.04	 (22.23)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 09Dec22	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*1.6	 Bahama Bay	 1:05.71	 (23.26)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 23Dec22	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*1.6	 Tino’s Daughter	 0:58.45	 (23.29)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1014	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Undisputed	 1:00.79	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3..........Vet-no abnormality

2 DREAM REALITY Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Amanpour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mystery Downs, Mrs C M Cook, Fern Vale Farm, Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd, B C Showniruk, G J Swale, Mrs R K Barsby, G A Crispe, H Geldes, C Schembri, S W Sherwood & G R Glynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 23Aug23	 STW	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 ---	 $--	 Larry Of Arabia	 0:50.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial

3 KIKUSUI Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$11,415
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Prudence Perfecto J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Slade, Supreme Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A B Grayling), A J Graham, F Meade, J M Barnett, K J Kenna, C White, Ms P K Glare, M J Gamble, M L Davies, Ms A L Puls, Cold Cave Rac-
ing (Mgr: J P Fitzgerald), Packer Boys (Mgr: J Ball) & P McKendrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 08Jan23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 56	 $5	 Rock Diamond	 0:57.78	 (22.75)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 05Jul23	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 57	 $3.8	 Lines Of Glory	 1:16.98	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 56	 $9.5	 Flycatcher	 1:05.88	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $4.2	 Verbosity	 0:58.70	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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4 LAST APPLE Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Apple Esprit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Hobson, L J Wallis, Miss N A Rodda, Ms V K Spaans, Mrs A Greenham, S J Young, R T Hobson ,a P Hobson. & Brutus ( Mgr :a Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 12	02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Beattie	 57.5	 $14	 Verbosity	 0:58.70	 (22.75)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

5 LOVELY LLAMA Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,435
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Redente Dam: Batar Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 03Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 57	 $5.5	 Fun With Flags	 0:57.98	 (22.45)	 3	 3	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 11Mar23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 55	 $8.5	 Bromeo	 0:57.52	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 31Mar23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 54.5	 $15	 Suzido	 1:07.35	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 56	 $9	 Bye Bye Betty	 0:58.98	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 56.5	 $4.2	 Infiltrated	 0:54.51	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ....13½.......................... Well back

6 THREE GRAND Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,710
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Treble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M I Raymond, Mrs J Davies, Ms S J Davies, Ms C Davies, Miss O Purdue, Mrs R A Roache & Ms S J Hurley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 16Dec22	 GEE	 turf	 1109	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Oliver	 57	 $6	 Doublern	 1:05.35	 (22.75)	 6	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 02Jan23	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $5	 New Level	 1:11.42	 (23.64)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 12Feb23	 WER	turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 56	 $17	 Was Yodelling	 1:05.87	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
11 of 12	26Feb23	 TER	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 56	 $14	 Density	 1:26.93	 (26.27)	 6	 6	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted

7 CLEVER ILLUSION Trainer: D Bourne Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Lady Trickster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B C Mann, D G Williams, D P Heffernan, K F Lubeck, M L Wood, G D O’Sullivan, Ms M Peduto, D B Spence, A M Love, O Shields, Ms J Mellet, Ms M Woodhouse, Ms G Callaghan, R C 
Leditschke, N F Cuolahan, J P Spence & Mrs J T Spencenetwork Bloodstock (Mgr: B Bou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 ---	 $--	 Pivot City	 0:45.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

8 PRINCE OF FIRE Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,205
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Love To Live J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Sexton, Mrs P M Sexton, T A Sexton, Ms C L Sexton & Ms E K Sexton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 12	 29Jul23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 55.5	 $71	 Title Fighter	 0:59.76	 (23.72)	 12	 12	 ....11¾............................No show
2 of 5	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58	 $3.8	 Crown Waters	 1:13.58	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 58	 $11	 By The Book	 1:10.94	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

9 REBEL RAFA Trainer: Keith Rawiller Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Keating WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Umatilla Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K C Rawiller & Mrs E Rawiller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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10 BOMBISCUIT Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 17 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Bomdidilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M I Raymond, L Ferlazzo, Ms A Gray, P L Jones, C L Leggo, L R Pacconi, D F Palmer, A Schivo, J Schivo, D A Smith, B Weissenfeld & A D Palmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

11 PETITE VIEILLE Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Gold Bangle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R T D Racing, J Rogers, Mrs C Franklin, B K Spence, A C Chaps, C Falkingham, J Wright, R W Barnes, Start Rolling Club, American Dads, Q U R F F Y, A E Park, Crikerbush Racing, J 
Todaro, Impulse Racing & The Bangles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 23Aug23	 STW	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 ---	 $--	 The Ineos	 0:49.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial

12 SAMANTH Trainer: B Hearps Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Umgeton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Grieve, J N Hearps, A Hearps, T W Skinner, D A Marshall, Mrs D M Svaljek, A Svaljek, T A Svaljek, A L Taylor, B C Hearps, B S Evorall, Mrs M A Evorall & T R Hurford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

13 CRAZY SHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: R Beattie WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Julinsky J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson & R T Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 12	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Beattie	 57.5	 $61	 She’s Ternacious	 1:10.73	 (23.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½............................No show

14 BANANA SPLIT Trainer: T G Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Larapineta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T G Williams & Mrs S M Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 21Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Baldock	 ---	 $--	 Mayor Of Methul	 0:59.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
13 of 13	24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 56.5	 $101	 My Bold Boy	 0:57.46	 (23.01)	 8	 9	 ....26¾............................ Poor run
7 of 7	 12Oct22	 ECH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Samuel Payne	 ---	 $--	 Campaspe Run	 0:54.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	12Aug23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $151	 Suigetsu	 1:04.77	 (23.44)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back

15 KINGZAN Trainer: S Cunningham Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,390
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: The King’s Cross Dam: Jenzan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S S Cunningham & D Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 15Jan22	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 56	 $5.5	 Faithless	 0:58.44	 (23.11)	 1	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 03Feb22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 56	 $26	 Sparring	 0:51.84	 (22.14)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 12Feb22	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Tatum Bull	 58	 $31	 Toffee Nuts	 0:57.42	 (22.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 03Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 58	 $7.5	 Hispirit	 0:57.87	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 19Dec22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Stanley	 57	 $7	 Star Of Mattner	 0:57.71	 (22.48)	 6	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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16 WESTMINSTER ABBE Trainer: S Cunningham Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,825
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: The King’s Cross Dam: Abbe Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S S Cunningham, Ms D Baker & A McGennisken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 22Jul22	 BOR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Collett	 56	 $3.7	 Lunatic	 0:59.69	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 08Aug22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Beattie	 59.5	 $51	 Xtrayya	 1:10.20	 (26.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 20Aug22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L King	 59.5	 $26	 Fake Magic	 1:09.49	 (25.72)	 4	 4	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 30Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $91	 Starz Barwon	 1:05.28	 (22.96)	 2	 4	 ....20¼............................No show
6 of 10	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $61	 Lang Park	 1:13.27	 (23.97)	 3	 4	 ....13¼.............Vet test at barrier

17 LEICA ROCK Trainer: John Markovic Barrier: 13 Total: 21-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,817
Jockey: S Clarke (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Face Dam: Tagrheed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Markovic, Mrs S L Markovic, A J Markovic, K Jones, P Markovic, B Markovic, G Gucciardo, Miss K L Greenwood, M J Driscoll, Mrs D Driscoll, M Broxham, N J Copsey, M Inglese & R 
Butterfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	30Apr23	 WER	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 57.5	 $101	 Xcessive Gamble	 0:59.48	 (23.52)	 7	 8	 ....12¼.............Vet test at barrier
10 of 11	26May23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Doyle	 59.5	 $201	 Scottish Jewel	 0:58.98	 (22.93)	 9	 10	 ....11¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	11Jun23	 SWH	turf	 975	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Doyle	 59.5	 $301	 Kumicho	 0:58.49	 (23.78)	 10	 10	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $151	 Allocate	 1:01.71	 (24.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Tayla Childs	 57.5	 $151	 Deep Secret	 0:59.25	 (23.55)	 11	 8	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

R3 19 Sep 2023 | Swan Hill | Pooles Accountants (Bm58)
Distance: 2400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 241713
	 2	 945415
	 3	 957386
	 4	 134336
	 5	 900421
	 6	 242152
	 7	 004756
	 8	 985895
	 9	 388985
	10	 999099

BIGNIGHT REBEL
DANCETHENIGHTAWAY
RESERVOIR DOG
HALCYON EAST
WATERGATE
ASSIGNMENT
COMMON REQUEST
DENTE
SECRET AMBITION
SAVVY ACQUISITION

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
57
54
54
54

8
7
4
3
9
1
5
2
10
6

LUKE CARTWRIGHT  4 

SARAH FIELD  4 

B MC DOUGALL
W GORDON
D BATES
M AITKEN
NEIL FARLEY
MS M LLOYD
MS J KENNEDY  2 

HARRY GRACE

S CUNNINGHAM
H DWYER
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
A BOBBIN
A ALEXANDER
M CUMANI
R ARCHARD
R ARCHARD
MS H BURNS
A COFFEY

5
4
4
5
5
5
6
8
4
9

G
M
G
G
G
H
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ

61
65
60
59
59
58
52
50
43
41

	10-�2�-2-1
	11-�3�-0-0
	20-�2�-2-2
	28-�3�-3-4
	11-�2�-1-0
	12-�1�-4-1
	29-�2�-1-2
	51-�2�-6-2
	 9-�0�-0-1
	95-�5�-9-7

$61,650
$63,730
$105,880
$78,500
$37,605
$58,375
$50,130
$97,504
$11,250
$179,460

	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BIGNIGHT REBEL Trainer: S Cunningham Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$61,650
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a4.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: The Night’s Hot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/08/23 (38 Days)
Owner: W C Turner, P Troszczyj & R J McGauley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Feb23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Three Over Two	 2:33.27	 (25.89)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 13Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Erhan Kacmaz	 59.5	 $81	 Loco For Coco	 1:21.03	 (24.55)	 10	 5	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
7 of 11	 30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Erhan Kacmaz	 60	 $*5.5	 Jakk’s Fortune	 1:40.38	 (23.41)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 12Aug23	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $10	 Savoie	 1:52.09	 (25.27)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 13	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $5	 Way Up High	 2:32.30	 (25.19)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

2 DANCETHENIGHTAWAY Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 7 Total: 11-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$63,730
Jockey: Sarah Field (a4.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Pitch Black J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Erica Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S A Dwyer), W H Rigg, G P A M Racing (Mgr: M A Meehan), Dr J C Cleeland, R L McCorkell, L J Kenna, Kratzie Racing No.25 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann), 
Kratzie Racing 2022 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann), Kratzie Racing 3022 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann) & T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Aitken	 60.5	 $13	 Sistine Explorer	 1:30.23	 (24.56)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 19Jul23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $16	 The Devil In Her	 1:37.77	 (22.79)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 04Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $8	 Vivideel	 2:11.57	 (25.05)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $6.5	 Vino Corona	 2:13.17	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 10	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 55.5	 $21	 Dick Whittington	 2:17.19	 (25.77)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

3 RESERVOIR DOG Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$105,880
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 61 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Lady Zabeel J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 03/05/23 (139 Days)
Owner: Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), T E Woodman, C J Butler, W C Jones, A C Schafer, S A McVilly, D W Drew, T Scott, D J Vickers, B A Evans, S Pellegrino, Ms N Grace, B W Tonks, 
J Campbell, S M Stanton, Super Saturday, J C B D Racing & View Field Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 56.5	 $4.6	 Whakamana	 2:36.07	 (23.28)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 13	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 59	 $8	 Blackcomb	 1:44.24	 (24.04)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 2238	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 56	 $*3	 The Cunning Fox	 2:20.98	 (24.20)	 7	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 16Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $6.5	 Affordable	 2:10.08	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ....18¾...............Overraced early
6 of 11	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 58	 $8.5	 Wanjiru	 2:33.91	 (24.17)	 11	 8	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away

4 HALCYON EAST Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 3 Total: 28-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$78,500
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 60.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 26-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Promptness J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 23-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 23/07/23 (58 Days)
Owner: Dr M J Carter, Dr J R Carter, A R Boyd, J B Carter, P A Miller, J L Tyler, J B Waugh, Dr A J Carter, D M Foley, Mrs J M Foley, G D Jones & Mrs K M Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 04Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D L Turner	 58.5	 $9	 Vivideel	 2:11.57	 (25.05)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼................................Laid in
4 of 10	 13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Lorensini	 58.5	 $4.8	 Easy Road	 2:08.00	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58	 $*2.8	 Dancethenightaway	 2:13.17	 (24.35)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 2412	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Opperman	 58	 $7	 Teemenzed	 2:42.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾............................. Laid out
6 of 12	 06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 2500	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 J Opperman	 59	 $5.5	 Bellavardo	 2:45.73	 (25.01)	 6	 7	 ........ 5.............Hung out straight
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5 WATERGATE Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,605
Jockey: D Bates WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Into Mischief Dam: Shy Girl J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/08/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), S F Emery, C L Maclure, Dr C C McGillivray, C M Montano, B J Percy, S G Palmer, T A Corkhill & R Damjanovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	27Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Will Price	 60	 $101	 Kodiak	 1:31.54	 (24.60)	 10	 10	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
13 of 13	14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 57	 $151	 Blackcomb	 1:44.24	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ....13¼............................ Poor run
4 of 12	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $21	 Ned And Power	 2:05.00	 (24.52)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 13Aug23	 CON	 turf	 2250	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 68.5	 $8	 Prize Lad	 2:25.08	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................... Hung out
1 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 2210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $11	 Luna Diva	 2:19.35	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win

6 ASSIGNMENT Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$58,375
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 60 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Special Mission J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/07/23 (57 Days)
Owner: M Cumani, G Sheldon, The Mates Racing, K Reddy, Macedon Park Pty Ltd, Friday Experts, G Borin, K Greelish, Fabulous At Fifty, Mrs R Laffey, P Laffey, T Wallis, Nht Racing, G 
Placek, T Parker, A Romanov, G Boyle, Ms C Laffey, J Tyrmand & A Chondros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $4.8	 Boominartie	 1:31.48	 (23.59)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 09Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $2.7	 Prince Belvedere	 2:20.40	 (24.35)	 3	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Keyless Go	 2:11.78	 (24.00)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 8	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lloyd	 54	 $10	 Dick Whittington	 2:19.64	 (23.43)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 60	 $6.5	 Way Up High	 2:32.30	 (25.19)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

7 COMMON REQUEST Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 5 Total: 29-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$50,130
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pins Dam: Starry J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 28-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (465 Days)
Owner: D S Archard, M Pearson, D Zanella, A Peach, G Keath, S Goulding, R Goulding, R O’Rielly, J Cockroft, S Dorgan, D Kruger, A McRae, N Thomas, B Milner & P Mourtzios

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	16Jul23	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 M Heagney	 57.5	 $31	 Choice Harvest	 1:24.06	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $26	 Sandblast	 1:38.67	 (23.93)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 06Aug23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $11	 Court Painter	 1:44.47	 (28.03)	 9	 8	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $31	 Dance Ready	 1:41.21	 (24.93)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 13	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $21	 Scandalous Scarlet	 1:52.93	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

8 DENTE Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 2 Total: 51-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$97,504
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 54 Good: 27-2-2-2 Track: 7-0-1-1

8yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 27-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Done And Dusted J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 51-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-0-4-0 Last Win: 26/12/20 (997 Days)
Owner: D S Archard, C P Reinehr, M A Bushe, Mrs Bj Milner & D J Shore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 2470	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 55.5	 $26	 Christmas	 2:40.70	 (25.03)	 8	 8	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 15Jul23	 MUR	turf	 2050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Hammond	 51.5	 $12	 Obedience	 2:12.12	 (24.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Campbell	 52.5	 $81	 Jukila	 2:36.38	 (24.85)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 13Aug23	 WAG	turf	 2500	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 55	 $101	 Nordic Pride	 2:41.51	 (25.50)	 9	 11	 ...... 14............................No show
5 of 13	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms T Hope	 54	 $101	 Way Up High	 2:32.30	 (25.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

9 SECRET AMBITION Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,250
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Montoya’s Secret J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M & C Wyborn & B J Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 16Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 2455	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $5.5	 Hallowed Ruby	 2:39.31	 (25.52)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $41	 Aerospace	 2:19.38	 (26.32)	 9	 9	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $61	 Kharma	 2:23.01	 (25.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show
8 of 9	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $31	 Tocasia	 1:42.33	 (25.09)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $26	 Alibey	 1:53.33	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...... 17.......................... Fair effort

10 SAVVY ACQUISITION Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 6 Total: 95-5-9-7 Prize Money: A$179,460
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 54 Good: 68-4-7-4 Track: 8-2-0-2

9yo b nz g Fav: 6-0-3-0 54-56kg: 38-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Due Diligence J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 92-5-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-2-3 Last Win: 20/11/22 (303 Days)
Owner: A R Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16Jun23	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 58	 $41	 Sacred Kiwi	 1:46.31	 (27.07)	 7	 10	 ....22½............................No show
9 of 10	 02Jul23	 WAR	turf	 2350	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Edward Keating	 65	 $101	 Anewdaydawning	 2:47.10	 (26.16)	 1	 6	 ....11¼............................No show
10 of 14	12Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Codi Jordan	 52.5	 $51	 Dingabledinga	 2:06.50	 (24.38)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Fawke	 54.5	 $101	 Literati	 2:35.56	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 13	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Hammond	 51	 $61	 Scandalous Scarlet	 1:52.93	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾............................No show
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R4 19 Sep 2023 | Swan Hill | Harry Coffey (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 025662
	 2	 184556
	 3	 268296
	 4	 221
	 5	 40313
	 6	 540648
	 7	 735015
	 8	 3271
	 9	 191698

BANNERTON
SPANISH SNITZEL
RIOTOUS MISCHIEF
NORTH CHANNEL
ALMONTI
BATTLECRUISER
MORPURGO
RULE OF TIME
SPEAKEASY

61
61
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
57

8
4
9
1
3
5
6
2
7

NEIL FARLEY
MS M LLOYD
--
H COFFEY
D BATES
S CLARKE  1.5 
M AITKEN
W EGAN
MS J KENNEDY  2 

A COFFEY
C V KELLY
A BOBBIN
B, W & J HAYES
H DWYER
DANE SMITH
H DWYER
L & T CORSTENS
M CUMANI

6
6
8
4
4
7
5
4
4

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
66
67
62
61
60
59
62
62

	38-�4�-10-5
	47-�6�-6-5
	38-�5�-4-8
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	21-�3�-0-4
	15-�2�-0-3
	 4-�1�-1-1
	11-�2�-1-0

$131,565
$234,144
$161,385
$35,500
$26,820
$68,735
$58,330
$25,725
$42,490

	8-�0�-2-2
	24-�4�-3-4
	10-�2�-1-3
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BANNERTON Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 8 Total: 38-4-10-5 Prize Money: A$131,565
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61 Good: 24-2-4-3 Track: 8-0-4-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 28-3-9-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
Sire: Glass Harmonium Dam: Little Adia J+H: 7-1-3-0 Turf: 38-4-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-6-2 Last Win: 08/10/22 (346 Days)
Owner: A Natale & C Camera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 04Feb23	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 H 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $3.9	 Catskill Mountain	 2:00.39	 (25.28)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 18Feb23	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 M Pegus	 57.5	 $11	 Zoom	 2:16.23	 (26.05)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 18Mar23	 BAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57	 $4	 Legal Zou	 1:27.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 7	 08Apr23	 KER	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 58	 $4.6	 Coraggio	 1:55.78	 (23.55)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 61	 $*3.8	 Dreambound	 2:44.00	 (25.50)	 7	 7	 ...... ns........... Hampered at start

2 SPANISH SNITZEL Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 4 Total: 47-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$234,144
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 61 Good: 27-1-4-3 Track: 5-1-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 32-3-5-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-3-4
Sire: Choisir Dam: Senyuman J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 43-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-5-2-2 Last Win: 18/06/23 (93 Days)
Owner: C V Kelly, Mrs N D Kelly, O P & Mrs C M Connick, G D Wiiliams, J F Williams, L G Old & Mrs E Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	12]	 R Houston	 60.5	 $*3.8	 Bavarian Lady	 1:32.54	 (25.67)	 14	 14	 ..... 9½..............Stewards inquiry
4 of 8	 22Jul23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Holder	 59.5	 $12	 Peacemaker	 1:37.08	 (24.35)	 8	 7	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 12Aug23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $26	 Crackerjack Prince	 1:36.66	 (22.81)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 19Aug23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 55	 $7.5	 Booker Tee	 2:04.16	 (25.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $12	 Tolpuddle	 1:36.53	 (24.37)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance

3 RIOTOUS MISCHIEF Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 9 Total: 38-5-4-8 Prize Money: A$161,385
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 29-5-2-6 Track: 1-0-1-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 24-3-1-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-3
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Running Riot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: 30/10/21 (689 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Hoare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Feb23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Overall	 58.5	 $8.5	 Pankhurst	 1:43.70	 (23.79)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 22Feb23	 MTG	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 T Pannell	 58	 $*2.9	 Fabalot	 1:51.38	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $16	 Bon Shadow	 1:16.94	 (22.34)	 13	 13	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 19Aug23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $12	 First Mate	 1:22.79	 (23.79)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 8	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $20	 Rick’s Cafe	 1:38.64	 (23.53)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

4 NORTH CHANNEL Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$35,500
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Morning Swim J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Newhaven Park (Mgr: R J Kelly), Mrs J E Fernandes, D Maddock, M C P Racing (Mgr: N J Monaghan), E Vella, J J Wasiukiewicz & C Easton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 11	 20Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $9	 Brazen Kingdom	 1:25.81	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Williams	 59.5	 $*2	 Roadie	 1:39.28	 (25.55)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Tertulia	 1:38.43	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼............................. Laid out
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5 ALMONTI Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,820
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Alamonteel J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/23 (47 Days)
Owner: F Cook, Mrs C Cook, J B Bongiorno, D Sinn, M Bowman, Ms T Dines, P Crowe, Ms C Crowe, T Roberts-Thomson, Dr J Cleeland, C Smith,t Hamilton, The Platinum Club (W Kratzmann), 
Three Ways (M Treweek), Plaistowe Racing (B Brunton), Kratzie Racing Fab 4, The Fi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 58	 $8.5	 Full Blown	 1:07.87	 (24.27)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
11 of 14	20Nov22	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $18	 Running On Time	 1:12.05	 (23.93)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 10Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $21	 Turf Two	 1:24.05	 (24.89)	 9	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $4.6	 Lucky Compass	 1:37.21	 (23.89)	 5	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 9	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $12	 Reset The Jazz	 1:46.41	 (24.23)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

6 BATTLECRUISER Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 21-3-0-4 Prize Money: A$68,735
Jockey: S Clarke (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Just Our Girl J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 02/08/22 (413 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Smith & B L Blenheim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 09Apr23	 STW	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $12	 Pythagoras	 1:20.32	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
12 of 12	16May23	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $101	 Belthil	 1:18.95	 (23.24)	 12	 10	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 17Jun23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59.5	 $81	 Ellen’s Licence	 1:20.57	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
4 of 13	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $41	 Bon Shadow	 1:16.94	 (22.34)	 11	 11	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1624	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 61.5	 $21	 Sacred Kiwi	 1:42.00	 (24.04)	 10	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

7 MORPURGO Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$58,330
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Lady Of Sorrento J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 13-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/07/23 (73 Days)
Owner: M Dawson, T Petrie, B Foley, I Robertson, A Coady, D Wood, Mrs M Wood, M Kulic, Mrs K Kulic, Mrs E Edney, I Edney, R Morpurgo,mrs E Kratzmann, Glentree Racing (Mgr: B Wilson), 
Three States Racing (Mgr S Petrie), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh),g

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 10Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 60	 $8.5	 Written Advice	 2:05.77	 (24.73)	 11	 11	 ...... nk..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 02Jan23	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Aitken	 60	 $7	 Glitter ‘N’ Gold	 2:14.88	 (24.22)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	22Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $*3.1	 Svaneke	 1:57.67	 (26.36)	 11	 12	 ....33¾............................ Poor run
1 of 11	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Aitken	 58.5	 $5.5	 Lawbreaker	 1:40.60	 (22.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
5 of 11	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Liam Riordan	 60.5	 $*4	 Korobeiniki	 1:36.59	 (23.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

8 RULE OF TIME Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,725
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Donna Amata J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/09/23 (14 Days)
Owner: B L Riddle, P R Fothergill, Tru Blu Bloodstock, Harvey Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D M Harvey), Grantleigh (Mgr: S G Jackson) R & C Racing (R Bresnan) & Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J 
G Sawford)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 04Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $16	 Galeka	 1:07.51	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 28Sep22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 57	 $*3.5	 Far From Discreet	 1:25.50	 (24.77)	 8	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $15	 Hedged	 1:04.81	 (23.59)	 11	 10	 ........ 7.............Carried wide turn
1 of 12	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $*2	 Phorcys	 1:27.70	 (24.86)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................Lacerations

9 SPEAKEASY Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$42,490
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Communicating J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/23 (217 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, High Five, Mrs C Florence, Mrs C Clifton, D Tiitinen, Ms D Bailey, Mrs N E Carratelli, Carra Five, P E Brooksbank, Miss K L Brooksbank, S J Taylor, M J Barratt, Ms L J 
Gillies, G L Hales, R L Cox, Mrs M A Denton, Mrs K Reilly, Sewgoolam Raci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 14Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $21	 Dunkel	 2:04.11	 (23.63)	 8	 9	 ....11¾............................No show
1 of 12	 14Feb23	 BEN	 turf	 2040	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $7.5	 Running Cloud	 2:06.68	 (23.79)	 10	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 13	 04Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $10	 Running Cloud	 2:04.48	 (25.11)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 19Mar23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $14	 Desperado	 2:00.72	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 12	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54	 $61	 Tolpuddle	 1:36.53	 (24.37)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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R5 19 Sep 2023 | Swan Hill | Austy Coffey (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 183719
	 2	 075546
	 3	 563627
	 4	 464002
	 5	 822213
	 6	 663246
	 7	 925137
	 8	 114738
	 9	 387045
	10	 646343

SHOW ME CHAMPAGNE
HAY CLIFFY
IMASUPERSTAR
BOSS CONI
DOUBLE ROCK
HOFF TO SEA
SPORTS IDOL
BOADICEA
ORIENZEL
TATSURO

62.5
62
61
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5

7
3
4
5
10
9
6
8
1
2

SARAH FIELD  4 

H COFFEY
B MC DOUGALL
S CLARKE  1.5 
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  4 

NEIL FARLEY
MS T HOPE
J FRY
R BEATTIE
C NEWITT

A COFFEY
A PACE
L & T CORSTENS
DANE SMITH
T DABERNIG
MS M LAWSON
A COFFEY
A BOBBIN
N HOBSON
A COFFEY

5
8
4
11
5
6
5
5
7
5

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
62
60
57
61
57
57
60
55
55

	23-�4�-1-1
	28-�4�-3-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	54-�4�-10-6
	 7-�1�-3-2
	14-�1�-1-4
	24-�2�-3-7
	10-�2�-1-1
	57-�7�-5-5
	27-�1�-2-7

$52,010
$95,415
$36,165
$187,860
$35,615
$42,000
$69,145
$34,955
$192,822
$66,580

	9-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-5-2
	4-�0�-2-2
	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	15-�2�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SHOW ME CHAMPAGNE Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 7 Total: 23-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$52,010
Jockey: Sarah Field (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 17-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Dancing Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (179 Days)
Owner: J N Laws

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 01Feb23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 58	 $13	 Pankhurst	 1:43.70	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 21Feb23	 STW	 turf	 1107	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58	 $13	 Bifrost	 1:05.15	 (23.21)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 28Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Chadwick	 56	 $13	 Dothraki	 1:16.90	 (23.61)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 24Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1440	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 62.5	 $4.4	 Miss Langtry	 1:28.10	 (23.08)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 10	 06May23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $20	 First Mate	 1:11.01	 (22.96)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show

2 HAY CLIFFY Trainer: A Pace Barrier: 3 Total: 28-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$95,415
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 62 Good: 20-2-3-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 26-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Tulla Lass J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 26-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/10/22 (346 Days)
Owner: J L Yeaman & Mrs J I Yeaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 60.5	 $61	 Pocket Change	 1:25.45	 (24.15)	 4	 5	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
5 of 14	 12Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $51	 Smashing Eagle	 1:03.97	 (23.22)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 28Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Rawiller	 59.5	 $19	 Dothraki	 1:16.90	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 09Mar23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $8	 Rich Result	 1:24.06	 (24.39)	 6	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 11Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $19	 Katering	 1:31.73	 (23.59)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

3 IMASUPERSTAR Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,165
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Recently J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/11/22 (299 Days)
Owner: S W Smith, Ms V M Smith, G J Fulton, M Cleaver, R A Wellard & J R Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 19Jan23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $7.5	 Keitel	 1:11.59	 (23.47)	 6	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 14	 24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Stanley	 56	 $13	 Very Shamus	 0:58.88	 (23.79)	 13	 11	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 21Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $10	 Magical Slipper	 1:17.44	 (24.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 05May23	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Galactic Express	 1:32.26	 (24.91)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 19May23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $8.5	 Tokenist	 1:33.10	 (23.39)	 7	 8	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

4 BOSS CONI Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 54-4-10-6 Prize Money: A$187,860
Jockey: S Clarke (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 38-2-7-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

11yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-2-2 58+kg: 36-2-8-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-5-2
Sire: Bianconi Dam: Emily’s A Star J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 54-4-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-2 Last Win: 03/01/20 (1355 Days)
Owner: J L Fartch & N S Fartch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 16Feb21	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $16	 The Moors	 1:37.52	 (23.00)	 10	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 10	 04Apr21	 STW	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 58.5	 $7.5	 Jeparit	 1:39.11	 (24.17)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
11 of 12	18Apr21	 TER	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $26	 National Guard	 1:39.26	 (23.95)	 10	 10	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	19May21	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ben Price	 57.5	 $18	 Canidae	 1:35.84	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 58	 $18	 Magic Bertie	 1:10.67	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 DOUBLE ROCK Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$35,615
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a4.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-2
Sire: Pierro Dam: Sacred Point J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/03/23 (178 Days)
Owner: J O’Neill, P Papera, I Smith, Putt For Dough (Mgr: D Lee), P Jess, Mrs L Chan, Dr O Chan, J Treloar, Ms D Bilson, Mrs S Saundry, G Agnew, P Gately, C Brown, Roo Star (Mgr: M 
Oaten) & Lucky Trio (Mgr: Mrs M Sutton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Jan23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Holland	 57.5	 $9.5	 Yellow Sam	 1:04.52	 (22.95)	 9	 6	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 10Feb23	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Thunderanlightning	 1:10.73	 (22.42)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
2 of 14	 02Mar23	 KYN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Dashing Pierro	 1:12.98	 (24.32)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 25Mar23	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Mc Leod	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Archer County	 1:17.82	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 10	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $5.5	 Veloce Carro	 1:11.84	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

6 HOFF TO SEA Trainer: Ms M Lawson Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$42,000
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Sailor Sam J+H: 6-1-0-3 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-3 Last Win: 29/07/22 (417 Days)
Owner: W J Nuttall, S A Lawson, One Off The Wood (Mgr: F D McCann), Pygsflew (Mgr: F D McCann), A Throw At The Stumps (Mgr: F D McCann) & Fractious Colts (Mgr: K M Witham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 19May23	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $41	 Artrese	 1:19.17	 (23.44)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 60	 $17	 Our Free Spirit	 1:12.57	 (23.61)	 11	 9	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 12	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $16	 Korobeiniki	 1:24.64	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Cartwright	 60	 $*2.9	 Needlework	 1:26.19	 (23.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $12	 James The Great	 1:31.50	 (25.53)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

7 SPORTS IDOL Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 6 Total: 24-2-3-7 Prize Money: A$69,145
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 59.5 Good: 14-1-3-3 Track: 6-2-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-1-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sports Edition Dam: She’s A Monty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-4 Last Win: 19/03/23 (184 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D Whykes, Mrs S B Treweek, B R Mansbridge, L Makepeace, G Pearson, W F Pearson, B M Smith, N A McLennan, Push The Sky Away (Mgr: M J Liston), Dodgy Bros Inc (Mgr: 
D R Galley), Beers & Cheers Racing (Mgr: D J Lowry), Coffee Racing (Mgr: Mrs M M Coffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 05Feb23	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 M Pegus	 58	 $18	 Friday At Five	 1:35.70	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 14	 18Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Pegus	 58	 $7.5	 The Yachtsman	 1:36.87	 (24.87)	 13	 13	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 19Mar23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 58	 $3.3	 Dance Ready	 1:39.94	 (24.63)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 08Apr23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 M Pegus	 60	 $4.8	 Bavarian Lady	 1:38.77	 (23.90)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 60	 $*3.6	 Miss Cheviots	 1:44.28	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 ........ 5..........Vet-no abnormality

8 BOADICEA Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,955
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Ready To Fight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (267 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Hoare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 26Dec22	 GEE	 turf	 1330	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $9.5	 Just A Theory	 1:19.12	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 10	 21Jan23	 CAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $12	 Striking Plains	 1:23.52	 (24.08)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 21Feb23	 STW	 turf	 1307	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 60	 $4.6	 The Superintendent	 1:18.47	 (23.68)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 5	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Cartwright	 58.5	 $9.5	 Meetmein Melbourne	 1:12.47	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ...... 10........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Lorensini	 59	 $31	 Veloce Carro	 1:11.84	 (23.64)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

9 ORIENZEL Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 1 Total: 57-7-5-5 Prize Money: A$192,822
Jockey: R Beattie WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-1-4 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 7-1-1-1 58+kg: 46-5-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-2
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Oriental Ruby J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 56-7-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 32-6-4-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (322 Days)
Owner: A P Hobson, R T Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson & N J Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 21May23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 L McNeil	 60	 $11	 Headsmart	 1:39.33	 (25.64)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½...............Overraced early
7 of 12	 03Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 60	 $*3.7	 Eezee Boomer	 1:27.98	 (24.88)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	10Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $16	 Add Milk	 1:13.23	 (24.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Beattie	 59	 $26	 Swiftly Ned	 1:07.07	 (24.12)	 7	 4	 ........ 1.............Vet test at barrier
5 of 5	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59	 $11	 Pammy Joy	 1:13.77	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away

10 TATSURO Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 2 Total: 27-1-2-7 Prize Money: A$66,580
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58.5 Good: 19-1-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 20-1-2-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Sister Souss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: 27/06/22 (449 Days)
Owner: G M Bedggood, T W McLoughlan, Ms P E Dunne, T Sheridan, B Ryan, P J Dorgan, L Donnellon, T X McLoughlan, D S Sutherland, A E Jacobs, Ms A Hunt, A G Hunt, Mrs A Sutherland, 
M Coen, D McLoughlan, R Chatfield, Gordwar Racing (Mgr: B M Gordon) & G K Racing (M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 08Feb23	 MOE	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 56	 $5	 Teofilo Star	 2:09.07	 (24.88)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 19Mar23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $5	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:19.07	 (23.72)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 13	 26Mar23	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $8	 Stately Star	 1:40.03	 (23.49)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 08Apr23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Pegus	 58.5	 $9	 Loyal Consul	 2:04.61	 (24.57)	 9	 3	 ........ 1.............. Checked at start
3 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $8.5	 Dreambound	 2:44.00	 (25.50)	 10	 8	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
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R6 19 Sep 2023 | Swan Hill | Sports Idol (Bm64)
Distance: 975m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 427123
	 2	 102000
	 3	 6161
	 4	 137695
	 5	 123
	 6	 019171
	 7	 125337
	 8	 911836
	 9	 234512
	10	 192687
	11	 51
	12	 828682

GLOCK
RAGING MONKEY
SURFY PETE
NIJMEGEN
CHOSEN VENTURE
JAY PEAK KITTEN
BRANDERS RULE
DREAM STATEMENT
MISS CHEVIOTS
STARCONI
DEEP SECRET
PRETTY PANDA

63
61.5
61
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56.5

6
12
8
9
1
7
2
4
3
10
11
5

MS J KENNEDY  2 

NEIL FARLEY
H COFFEY
MS M LLOYD
R BEATTIE
W EGAN
MS S METCALFE
D BATES
SARAH FIELD  4 

--
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  4 

C NEWITT

JESS GLEESON
L E ROBERTSON
A COFFEY
N HOBSON
N HOBSON
L & T CORSTENS
MS L BRANDER
P A PREUSKER
A COFFEY
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
M J ELLERTON
O OSBORNE

7
8
4
6
4
5
6
4
5
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
67
66
64
63
63
62
65
65
59
62
61

	45-�8�-8-5
	18-�4�-3-2
	 4-�2�-0-0
	29-�4�-3-4
	 3-�1�-1-1
	34-�5�-9-2
	26-�4�-1-3
	 7-�2�-0-2
	20-�3�-3-3
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	18-�3�-4-2

$216,150
$82,290
$31,050
$216,250
$24,300
$124,410
$84,940
$36,050
$94,250
$39,425
$15,975
$74,245

	21-�4�-4-2
	9-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	15-�2�-4-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 GLOCK Trainer: Jess Gleeson Barrier: 6 Total: 45-8-8-5 Prize Money: A$216,150
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 23-5-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 24-6-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-4-2
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Luscillas Choice J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 41-5-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-4-2 Last Win: 13/07/23 (68 Days)
Owner: D M Bairstow, D Cunningham, Mrs R Cunningham, J Topliss, M Ashworth, Miss K Gillingham, J De San Miguel, R De San Miguel & R Miguel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 18Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $20	 Dio	 0:59.84	 (24.24)	 7	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 R Hammond	 58	 $7.5	 Kaniva	 1:00.38	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 13Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $4.4	 Avid General	 0:59.57	 (23.79)	 3	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1002	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $5.5	 Field Of Flutes	 0:59.25	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60	 $6	 Motitsi	 0:59.68	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

2 RAGING MONKEY Trainer: L E Robertson Barrier: 12 Total: 18-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$82,290
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61.5 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 14-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Atomic Dam: Tambul Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/11/22 (315 Days)
Owner: L Robertson, Mrs L P Robertson, Miss N Robertson, R W Adams & Miss K Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	27Nov22	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 60	 $13	 Stripped Back	 0:57.75	 (22.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 60	 $21	 Cover Star	 0:59.00	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
14 of 14	31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 61.5	 $61	 Fragile Love	 0:58.04	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	06Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $151	 Viviane	 0:56.13	 (21.54)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¾.............Vet test at barrier
10 of 10	14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 60	 $61	 Drop The Verse	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

3 SURFY PETE Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 8 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,050
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 61 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Macattack J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/23 (155 Days)
Owner: J D Alexander, Mrs R Alexander, Mrs N F Alexander, Mrs M M Coffey, Miss T L Langerak, I F Coffey & S Coffey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 25Oct22	 WAK	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 57	 $26	 Valiancy	 1:13.45	 (24.16)	 6	 6	 ........ 6................... Every chance
4 of 9	 15Feb23	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 ---	 $--	 Azaly	 1:07.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 14	 19Mar23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Pegus	 59	 $8.5	 Clinqstar	 1:12.42	 (23.58)	 10	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 8	 08Apr23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 M Pegus	 58.5	 $*4.2	 Moon Yanco	 1:11.73	 (24.15)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Pegus	 61.5	 $5.5	 Eitilt	 1:20.60	 (24.91)	 9	 8	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away

4 NIJMEGEN Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 9 Total: 29-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$216,250
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 60 Good: 16-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 20-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Headway J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-3 Last Win: 02/09/22 (382 Days)
Owner: C Diaz, Ms A Diaz & O Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 24Sep22	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $8.5	 French Emperor	 1:31.95	 (24.68)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 04Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $10	 Orange Ears	 1:16.97	 (24.43)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 15Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $31	 Mister Yu Shu	 1:24.36	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 29Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 58.5	 $18	 Altivo	 1:25.77	 (23.51)	 1	 3	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 9	 20Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 61	 $5	 My Brothers Keeper	 1:39.99	 (24.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
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5 CHOSEN VENTURE Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,300
Jockey: R Beattie WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Southern Venture J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/23 (184 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, L J Wallis, B W Gurnett, Mrs J L Gurnett, A K Spencer, R T Hobson ,a P Hobson & 2k Red ( Mgr K L Delmenico

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 15Feb23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Beattie	 ---	 $--	 Mr Satellite	 0:49.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 19Mar23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Beattie	 59	 $18	 Short And Stout	 0:57.27	 (22.99)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Beattie	 59.5	 $18	 Deep Blast	 0:56.45	 (22.41)	 2	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Beattie	 59.5	 $21	 Fragile Love	 0:58.04	 (23.12)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start

6 JAY PEAK KITTEN Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 7 Total: 34-5-9-2 Prize Money: A$124,410
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 14-4-3-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten Dam: Fidele J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 29-5-9-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-7-0 Last Win: 05/09/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr J Sawford)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 30Jun23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Dream Brother	 0:59.57	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............Vet test at barrier
9 of 12	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $17	 Sheeza Tilly	 1:11.32	 (22.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾............................No show
1 of 9	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Sun Samurai	 0:58.88	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............Vet test at barrier
7 of 13	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 60.5	 $19	 Avid General	 1:00.96	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $9.5	 Denirra	 1:08.04	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight

7 BRANDERS RULE Trainer: Ms L Brander Barrier: 2 Total: 26-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$84,940
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 59 Good: 13-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 19-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Hermila J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 26-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-0-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (322 Days)
Owner: W Brander & Mrs L Brander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 12Nov22	 BRH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Samuel Payne	 59	 $*4	 Splash Some Cash	 1:35.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 26Nov22	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Ben Price	 56	 $41	 Wild Imagination	 1:36.53	 (23.38)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 07Dec22	 BAK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Ben Price	 60.5	 $15	 Mug’s Game	 1:34.69	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 31Dec22	 MOP	turf	 1519	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 57.5	 $26	 Yulong Patrol	 1:31.71	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 21Jan23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 NMW	 [	 9]	 Ms S Logan	 54.5	 $9	 Tanaawol	 1:30.60	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

8 DREAM STATEMENT Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$36,050
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Day Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/12/22 (273 Days)
Owner: E Grant, A Xerri, R J Nelson, S T Jessup, G W Hall, S A Phillips, S M Devine, D I Hollyman, B D Heard, Danu Racing (Mgr: N Heard), Three’s A Crowd (Mgr: R M J Pyers), Swan Marsh 
Racing (Mgr: M R Everett), Lapd (Mgr: P L Diamond) & Sct Syndications (Mgr: M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 56.5	 $7.5	 Chockablock	 1:05.20	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 20Dec22	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Paris Shiraz	 1:09.86	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 13	 04Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 59	 $15	 Mt Niseko	 1:11.74	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 22Jan23	 MTG	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 57	 $*3.5	 Geminga	 0:51.93	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	14]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $21	 Fragile Love	 0:58.04	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance

9 MISS CHEVIOTS Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 3 Total: 20-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$94,250
Jockey: Sarah Field (a4.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 4-2-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Hannigan Rules J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 17/04/23 (155 Days)
Owner: W S Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Mar23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $5.5	 Rich Result	 1:24.06	 (24.39)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 28Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $7.5	 Carolina Sunrise	 1:26.46	 (23.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 16	 07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 54	 $41	 Big Brew	 1:30.76	 (24.90)	 10	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Houston	 56.5	 $4.2	 Muppet	 1:44.28	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 9	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $*3.4	 Aoife	 1:37.93	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run

10 STARCONI Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$39,425
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Biancon Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/22 (456 Days)
Owner: S R Accardo, M M Accardo, G M Accardo & S L Accardo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16Jul22	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $31	 Giga Kick	 0:58.04	 (22.23)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show
2 of 5	 22Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 56	 $7.5	 Doull	 0:57.37	 (21.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 11Mar23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $81	 What You Need	 1:03.81	 (21.88)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 31Mar23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $13	 Fasuto	 0:59.88	 (23.92)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 18Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $19	 Lucky Canuck	 1:06.40	 (23.27)	 6	 7	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
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11 DEEP SECRET Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,975
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a4.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Unrevealed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd , R Goddard, Boffins N Bozoes , F M L M Racing , Malakai Racing , S D Boland, S J V, Falcons Racing , D T Suttie, We R Due, Mattim Racing, T N Epean, R K 
Newell, P E Rogers, R Kerr, T Bynon, B Stenzel, T Sargent & Batten Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 12	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $16	 Hedged	 1:04.81	 (23.59)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Brooklyn Baby	 0:59.25	 (23.55)	 2	 1	 ...... ns............................. Laid out

12 PRETTY PANDA Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$74,245
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 56.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-1
Sire: Redente Dam: Pretty Possum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 17/02/23 (214 Days)
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 11Mar23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $*3.7	 Brothers Of Antrim	 0:56.43	 (22.43)	 3	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $41	 Sparring	 0:52.68	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 31Mar23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 60.5	 $8.5	 A Bit Racey	 1:07.97	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.............Hung out straight
8 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $4	 Superhard	 0:59.16	 (24.14)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 H Durnan	 54	 $11	 Backwater Trader	 1:00.55	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run


